| | MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM No. AM <u>-2016</u> |
|--|---|
| | MEETING DATE: February 28, 2017 |
| ROM: | Municipal Clerk |
| UBJECT: | 2017/2018 Liquor License Renewals: Restaurant/Eating Place License: Café 817 LL#4449, Yamaya Restaurant LL#3728, Gumbo House LL#4275 (Downtown Community Council) |
| larijuana Čo | 5, 2017 the Municipal Clerk's Office received from the Alaska Alcohol and ontrol Office (AMCO), for consideration by the Alcoholic Beverage Control d, notice for the 2017/2018 liquor license renewals for the following ts: |
| Café Yama | aurant/Eating Place 817 LL#4449 aya Restaurant LL#3728 bo House LL#4275 |
| | iolations and/or incidents that would lead to an AMCO violation are attached nbly's evaluation. |
| There are no | taxes owing. |
| accessory, in conditional us | Municipal Code 21.50.160 requires that any use, whether principal or volving the retail, sale or dispensing of alcoholic beverage is permitted only by se approved by the Assembly. <u>There is a Conditional Use Permit at each</u> to does not fall under AMC 21.50.500. |
| the State Alc on the licer 21.50.160 an administrative restaurant or | lunicipal Code 21.50.500 states that a restaurant or eating place licensed by pholic Beverages Control Board to sell beer and wine for consumption only need premises is exempt from the conditional use requirements of ad may be reviewed by the Planning Director under this section, an e review under this section shall occur before assembly approval of the reating place license for beer and wine. <u>There is an Administrative Site</u> at each location. |
| renewal, relo receipt of the to be arbitrar | te 04.11.480 provides that if the Assembly wishes to protest the issuance, cation or transfer of a liquor license, it may protest within 60 days following application and the protest will be honored unless the AMCO finds the protest y, capricious and unreasonable. <u>The last day to protest is March 6, 2016</u> . 2016 is the last scheduled regular Assembly meeting before the end of the |

renewals for the above establishments. The Municipal Clerk is authorized to notify the
AMCO of the Assembly's action and is authorized to sign on its behalf.

- 3
- 4 Respectfully submitted,
- 5
- 6
- 7
- 8 Barbara A. Jones
- 9 Municipal Clerk